Appendix

290

Year

Cost Benefit

Cash Flow Investment

Cost

Maintenance

Cost
Total Cost

Time Saved

Benefit of water

supply

Time saved

benefit of

sanitation

Health

benefit

Total

Benefit

10   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

11   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

12   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

13   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

14   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

15   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

16   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

17   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

18   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

19   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

20   12 12 78 119 430 626 615

Total   1,103.25   3,174.58  2,071.33

Financial Net Present Value (FNPV)   2,071.33

Financial Benefit Cost Ratio (FBCR)   2.877471243

Financial Internal Rate of Return (FIRR)   34%

Appendix

291

Table II.7: Financial sensitivity analysis (BDT in Lac)

Year

Benefit decreased by 10% Total cost increased by 10% Best Case Worst Case

Reduced

benefit

Total

cost

Cash

flow
Benefits

Increased

Total cost
Cash flow

Benefit

Increased

by 10%

Total cost

decreased

by 10%

Cash

flow

Benefit

decreased

by 10%

Total cost

increased

by 10%

Cash

flow

 0.9   1.1   1.1 0.9   0.9 1.1

1 0 360 -360 0 396 -396 0 327 -327 0 396 -396

2 0 479 -479 0 527 -527 0 436 -436 0 527 -527

3 0 479 -479 0 527 -527 0 436 -436 0 527 -527

4 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

5 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

6 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

7 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

8 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

9 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

10 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

11 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

12 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

13 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

14 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

15 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

16 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

17 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

18 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

19 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

20 569 12 558 626 13 614 689 11 679 569 13 557

 2886 1103 1783 3175 1214 1961 3492 1003 2489 2886 1214 1672

  FBCR   2.62 FBCR   2.62 FBCR   3.48 FBCR   2.38

  FNPV   1783 FNPV   1961 FNPV   2489 FNPV   1672

  FIRR   32% FIRR   32% FIRR   40% FIRR   29%

Appendix

292

Table II.8: Economic analysis (BDT in Lac)

Year

Cost Benefit

Cash Flow
Investment Cost Maintenance Cost Total Cost

Time Saved Benefit

water supply

Time Saved

Benefit

sanitation

Health

Economic

Benefit

Total

Benefit

1 252   252.4   0 -252.4

2 337   336.5   0 -336.5

3 337   336.5   0 -336.5

4   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

5   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

6   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

[…]

12   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

13   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

14   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

15   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

16   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

17   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

18   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

19   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

20   10 10.5 70.4 107.2 387.5 565.1 554.6

Total   786   2,863  2,077

Appendix

293

Year

Cost Benefit

Cash Flow
Investment Cost Maintenance Cost Total Cost

Time Saved Benefit

water supply

Time Saved

Benefit

sanitation

Health

Economic

Benefit

Total

Benefit

Economic

Net Present

Value

(ENPV)   2,077

Economic

Benefit Cost

Ratio

(EBCR)   3.641941007

Economic

Internal

Rate of

Return

(EIRR)   42%

Table II.9: Economic sensitivity analysis (BDT in Lac)

Year

Benefit decreased by 10% Total cost increased by 10% Best Case Worst Case

Reduced

benefit

Total

cost

Cash

flow
Benefits

Increased

Total cost
Cash flow

Benefit

Increased

by 10%

Total cost

decreased

by 10%

Cash

flow

Benefit

decreased

by 10%

Total cost

increased

by 10%

Cash

flow

  0.9   1.1   1.1 0.9   0.9 1.1

1 0 252 -252 0 278 -278 0 229 -229 0 278 -278

2 0 337 -337 0 370 -370 0 306 -306 0 370 -370

3 0 337 -337 0 370 -370 0 306 -306 0 370 -370

4 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

5 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

6 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

Appendix

294

Year

Benefit decreased by 10% Total cost increased by 10% Best Case Worst Case

Reduced

benefit

Total

cost

Cash

flow
Benefits

Increased

Total cost
Cash flow

Benefit

Increased

by 10%

Total cost

decreased

by 10%

Cash

flow

Benefit

decreased

by 10%

Total cost

increased

by 10%

Cash

flow

7 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

8 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

9 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

10 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

11 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

12 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

13 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

14 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

15 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

16 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

17 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

18 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

19 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

20 514 10 503 565 12 554 622 10 612 514 12 502

  2603 786 1817 2863 865 1999 3150 715 2435 2603 865 1738

  EBCR   3.31 EBCR   3.31 EBCR   4.41 EBCR   3.01

  ENPV   1817 ENPV   1999 ENPV   2435 ENPV   1738

  EIRR   39% EIRR   39% EIRR   48% EIRR   36%

295

Appendix III

Demand Analysis

Before designing the intervention related to water supply, the demand of water has been analysed.

The demand analysis of water supply system design is given below.

a. Demand Analysis: Identify the need for public investments by assessing:

i. Current demand

Current demand for drinking water has been assessed based on data derived from field survey of pilot

villages. Previous two years (2021 and 2020) data are related with the population growth10 rate.